Ks. Jill L. Unith 11/2/91
1900 avenue of the Stars, Suite 2000
Los angeles, CA 9u06Y

bear lis. bnith, S

Thank you very much for sending rour letter of the 28 by certified mail. I do not
mind a4 bit that this doubled the time required tu reach me but I do appreciate that it
méant I did not have to walk out to the end of our lane, which is usually the limit of
ny leuicul capabilitics, to get the mail frou the boit. )

Tou seyr that in your leftter you resvond to mine of October 5, You did not.

In the tirst line of that letter I vefer to mine of August 25 to Vliver Stone. Appar—
ently he did not gmive you a cupy of i%, you were not interested in it, or you did not
oc:g')nbout it. It is, as is the letter you cite, quite speific in stating what lir. Stone
was duing that I objected to, "t¥hding on nmy name." True of his coauthor Sklar, too, as
I stated. and Sl:iﬁr did state that lir, Stone waus using my work, the word I also used in
my October % letter.In the penultimate paragraph of this letter I again use the words,
"trading on ny name." Later i-.E use "exploit" referring to me.

I do not see anywhere in oy letter what you say you address, any clain by me to
"ownership" or allegation of "infringement,"” your words, not mine.

I do find it interesting because ‘. Stone has on the one hand clained to be record-
ing "history" and on the other hand to be imnune to eriticisu and you say that\historicnl
events canot be the subject of ounership.”

I do not know and I have no way of knowing; what Hc‘ Utone says. liy lmowledge is
limited to what I am sent. It does not always reach me promptly, as lir. Stone's exploitation
of my nane to Jay Carr did. w:rote an article for the Hollywood Reporter and one for the
Boston Globe, which syndicated it, as I aaid in ny hugust letter. Thus it was not until the
end c;f lass month that I saw the Uliver “tone interview in the April 14 Dallas liorning lewa.
Wihat b, gtqner then suid leaves without question his intent to frade on my nane. I enclose
14:31}37“?:_‘*&?3 your attention to the sentence attributed to him, "Miarold Weisberg in Wash-
ington has helped us."” In this quotation I elind.naf_'edwhlgt the paper added, the title of
one of ny books.

S0 I think it is clear that vou elected not to address the crux of my complaint, which
could not be more specific. &nd hr. Ytone has "iraded on my na.me:i" repeatedly.

*n pddition to calling me a thief,

I presune that in saying the film "io based on eztensive research encompas:ing nunerous
historical writings and source naterials, including two well-known boo " you are takdng
your clien‘t;s word. He also clains to be conshlting with 10-15 "respected" researchers. I
am familiar with those books and the other nutty stuff Yr. Stone refers to as "historical"

when i% is fantasy. It may not intervst you but I tell you in any event phat he has delibera-



1%

Felw),

/ a.vo:.d"fuct, uhich is the stuff of history, not the sick imaginings of céunercializers,
exploiters (as in "Camelot" and "JFK") particularly as reflected in those books. and it
may interest you to know that ‘r. Ptonc, es—ati-vthers—have—beeaand arve, could have(if
he had had any real interest in "history" or “resna.rchJ" in other than irrational concoct-

ions) eswld have had access to the 290,000 pages of once suppressed official records I got
by a series of Freedojyof Information lawsuits. le prefers his fiction, which is more
dramatic and suggests the sinister, that nonc of those records would be available untal
at least 2039,

The reason I say you might be interested is that I bulieve the controversy lir. Stone
has startd is not going to vnd with the appearance of his film. You or others in your
firm nmgy have occasion to write adiditional 1et1:ex‘::£|‘for I'ir.s‘toue tu others, eupecially,
perhaps, those who can afford good lawyers. So, I suggest that if in your name or that
of your fif.:rg you use sone of the dascripiﬁans in your letter to ne, you a.nd/ or the firm
might wind up embarrassed,

I appreciate and accept your assurances that I will not be associated with the film
in it-in any way. I do not lmow that anyone cad get any me:ningfiil assurance frou {Ir.
Stone, and I say this based on yuotations of him in what I've been sent, but if you can
arrange for him not to tell reporters that I have helped him or that he is using wy vork,
while that will not undo the harn he has done to my reputation ind that of ny work, it
might at least eliminate his adding to the damage he has done, of which you now have
his exact words, that I "helped" hium.

:L;?erply, (/&J(J /4/7

Harold Veiabery



LAW OFFICES OF

GREENBERG, GLUSKER, FIELDS, CLAMAN & MACHTINGER

ARTHUR M. GREENBERG E. BARAY HALDEMAN
PHILIP OLUSKER MARK A, STANKEVICH
SIONEY J. MACHTINGER MARTIN H. WEBSTER

STEPHEN CLAMAN MICHAEL V.

BERTAAM FIELDS Y FINKELSTEIN
HARVEY R. FRIEOMAN ROBERT L. MURP
BEANARD ER DIANE J. CRUMPACKER
JON 4. GALLOD JEAN MORRIS

PAULA J, PETERS ELIZABETH WATSOM
MICHAEL K. COLLING ELIZABETH G, CHILTOM
JOHN L. CHILD JILL A. cOSSMAN

€. BRUCE LEVINE LILIANNE G. CHAUMONT
MICHAEL A. GREENE PETER J. NIEMIEC
JOSEPH M, CAHN ROGER L. FUNK
GARRETY L. HANKEN RICHARD A, KALE
HORMAN H. LEVINE DEBAY R. IURZOLO
WILLIAM A, HALAMA CHRISTINA M. JACOBS
JAMES E. HORNSTEIN LEE A, DRESIE
ROBERT 5. THAPMAN DAVID C. KLEIN
ROBERT F. MARSHALL JEFFREY SPITZ
ROBERT E. BENNETT, JR. MARK A, GOCHMAM
MARC 3. COHEN NAMCY C. HSIEH
CHARLES N. SHEPHARD THE) F. KAHAN
DENMNIS B. ELLMAN JILL L. SMITH

GARY L. KAPLAN EVE H. WAGNER

ROBERT W. BARNES MICHAEL R. BENMETT
LAWRENCE Y. ISER SANDRA A. DEWEY

REGISTERED MAIL/

GLENN A. DRYFOOS

CHRISTINA E, METCALF
ROBERTA M, WOLFF
BRIAN L. EDWARDS
GERALD L. SAUER
JILL E, BURTIS
DARRYL W. CLUSTER
KELLY A. COLEMAN
NANETTE L, FELOMAN
GLENN E. LERMAN
ELIZABETH M. PRIESTLEY
ELIZABETH H. PUGH
TERESA 0. PREISING

STEVEN M. FOGELSON
LORI A, LOO
CHRISTINE B. MERSTEN
DAVID R, MERSTEN
PATRICIA A. MILLETT
MANCY A, SCHNEIDER
BONMNIE E. ESKENATI

October 28, 1991
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SUITE 2000
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067
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OUR FILE NUMBER:

81758-000.66

RETURN RECEIPT UESTED

Mr. Harold Weisberg
7627 0ld Receiver Road
Frederick, MD 21702

Re: M"JF elot Productions Corp. and iver Stone

Dear Mr. Weisberg:

Your letter to Mr. Stone dated October 5, 1991 has been
referred to us for response.

Please be advised that "JFK" is not based on, and does not use,
any of your materials. On the contrary, the film is based on
extensive research encompassing numerous historical writings and
source materials, including two well-known books in which Mr. Stone
acquired the motion picture rights.

Further, we are informed that none of the facts and ideas to be
presented in the film was brought to light or developed exclusively
by you. Those events and ideas were derived from other or multiple
sources. In any event since historical events, ideas and theories
cannot be the subject of ownership, we could not recognize any claim
by you to have "rights" in them -- even if you were the person who
discovered or developed them.

This will also conform, as you requested, that neither

Mr. Stone nor Camelot Productions will credit you as an author or
having any creative involvement with the Picture.

8175800066-94577.194
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In summary, your alleged claims of infringement and otherwise
are not valid and are rejected. We would, of course, vigorously
resist any attempt to interfere with the production of the film and
we hope that no such attempt is intended or pursued.

All of our clients’ rights, remedies and positions, whether
legal, equitable or otherwise are expressly reserved.

Very truly yours,

g 77 1 - —

Jill L. Smith .

JLS:ep
cc: Oliver Stone
Alex Ho

Pamela Kirsh, Esqg.
Robert F. Marshall, Esdg.

B175800066-94577.194



Hr. V1Ver Stone ‘ 10/.50/91
Camelot (into lades) Productions

11255 0lynpie Blvd.,

Los hngeles CA 90064

Dear Ilr. Stone, )

In today's nmail I received a copy of the Dallas Horning lews interview with you
published &pril 14, 1991. In it you sgy, "larold Veisberg ... in Washington has hoelped
us." What 1 ouitted in quotation is the title of one of my books inserted by the puper.

This was two mont:jx‘ after you got ny February 8 lettor and is a disgusting lie,
another of your endless dishonesties and unscrupulou!aneaa”in whit vill inevitably be

ne most indecent exploitation and commercinlization you have prowoted as your expression
of love for the man you tl:{a;;ruca by c¢alling hin rour godfather.

hs D told vou before, I consider your comnecting me with this sleaze defanatory.

Uhat a scum you are!

I sat and thought about this and the rest of your lies and self-promotions,
thought back over what I can recall of 78 years in which i guarded Nazi and Fascist
prisoners; exposed llazi cartels and necessarily had dealings with some of the people
involved in them, exposed native nazis wand Jmew some of them, necessarily, had memorable
dealingy with the Divs cownittee - in short, 1 was comparing you with some of the most
wtetched apologies for himan beings I've known, and I've known sone very bad ones-
and I can't think of many ms rotten, as indecent, as unprinecipled, or as worthy of con-
tempt,

I can't remember one who was as unabashed, as uninhibited a lﬁr as you.

Tou don't tell the truth even by accident.

The vilest Shakespearian epithets would praise you.

I an not lierlin (your "Camelot" exploitation, along with the inappropriate title,
"JFK") so I camot remember the future. and with all of the corruption of which you are
part, in vhich bud becomes jood, your evil may succeed in the ways you measure success,
self-prouwotion and dirty money.

But if there is Jjustice, if you get what you really desvive, then you will have the
disagter you have earned and you will have turnished those Od@nru as nobody could do
for you.

I would tell you to go to hell only your presence there would make it a more aboui-
nable, intolerable place.

'ith unlirited contenpt,

,{/éﬂt f—/ [ /[4/ C'c//

Harold Veisberg



